company to which the financial statements relate and the 
date of the report. 

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements 

7. CAPITAL STRUCTURE: 

i. Authorized Share Capital 

The authorized share capital of the Company 
increased from 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Lakhs Only) divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand) equity shares of z 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
to z 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Only) 
divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) 
equity shares of z 10/- (Rupees Ten only). 

ii. Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital 

The issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of 
the Company as on March 31, 2025 is~ 11, 14,35,270/­
(Rupees Eleven Crore Fourteen Lakhs Thirty-Five 
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy only), divided 
into 1, 11,43,527 (One Crore Eleven Lakhs Forty-Three 
Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Seven) equity 
shares of ~ 1 0/- each. 

Details of issuance of equity shares done by the Company during the financial year under review are given here under: 

SL. Date of Issuance 

No. of Equity Shares 
Brief Details No of Equity Shares 

1. 
2. 

29.06.2024 Issuance of further equity shares by way of Private Placement 11,370

[...]

to "PUBLIC LIMITED" by deleting word "PRIVATE" from the 
name of the company and consequent amendment to the 
memorandum of association has been done on Extra­
ordinary General Meeting held on May 18, 2024. 

2. Authorized capital increased from existing Rs. 25,00,000/­
(Rupees Twenty-five Lakhs Only) divided into 2,50,000 (Two 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each, - to Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve 
Crores Only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty 
Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each on 
Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on May 18, 2024. 

3. Change in Memorandum of Association held for the change 
in Authorized capital on the Extra-ordinary General Meeting 
held on 18th Day of May, 2024.

[...]

24.04.2024, ratification done on Extra-ordinary General 
Meeting held on August 09, 2024 

5. The issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the 
Company as on March 31, 2025 is Rs. 11, 14,3 5,270/­
(Rupees Eleven Crore Fourteen Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand 
Two Hundred and Seventy only), divided into 1,11,43,527 
(One Crore Eleven Lakhs Forty-Three Thousand Five 
Hundred and Twenty-Seven) equity shares of Rs. 10/-each. 

Details of issuance of equity shares done by the Company during the financial year under review are given here under: 

Sr. No. Date of Issuance of Equity Shares Brief Details No of Equity Shares 

1. 29.06.2024 Issuance of further equity shares by way of Private

[...]

India, 700091 w.e.f. May 07, 2024. 

8. Pursuant to the passing of an Ordinary Resolution by the 
shareholders in their Extra Ordinary General Meeting held 
on August 09, 2024, consent of Board of Directors be and 

is hereby accorded for allotment of 79,83,850 Seventy Nine 
Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty) equity 
shares of the face value of 10 each as fully paid Bonus 

Shares to the shareholders of the company, whose names 

appear in the Register of Members of the Company and/ 
or in the records of the Depositories as Beneficial Owners 
as on Friday, August 09, 2024 in the proportion of 50:1 i.e.